	Page 1 of 1
	5 - 2003 TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 3/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔♥	BBI-5086 ∇ ∇
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. IU24	81889
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(1) James Knobelsdorf (2) Sheryl Hays	Name: Warner-Lambert Company
(3) Charles J. Stankovic (4) Kimberly S. Para (5) Michael K. Connolly (6) Paul Galatis	Internal Address:
(5) Michael K. Connolly (6) Paul Galatis (7) William Harter (8) Aurash B. Shahripour	Internal Address:
(9) Mark Stephen Plummer (10) Beth Lunney	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Nature of conveyance	
·	Street Address: 2800 Plymouth Road
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address. 2000 Flymouth Noad
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: 48105
Execution Date: (1) October 18, 2002; (2) October 3,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
2002; (3) October 3, 2002; (4) October 3, 2002; (5)	
October 3, 2002; (6) October 3, 2002; (7) October 3,	う 心 豊
2002; (8) October 3, 2002; (9) October 3, 2002;	m w i
(10) October 4, 2002	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	CT10H
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/143,675	
Additional numbers atta	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Peter C. Lauro, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	☐ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
24/2003 ECOOPER 00000129 120080 10143675	12-0080
FC:8021 40.00 DA City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing prormati	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	$-($ $\delta \alpha \alpha$
Peter C. Lauro, Esq. Reg. No. 32,360	June 17, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sneet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded wit	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Box Assignment, Director - U.S. Patents & Trademark Office
Washington, D.C. 20231

Patent and Trademark Office Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 28 State Street 8. Deposit account number: 00000190 120080 10143675 12/02/2002 #DIAZ1 12-0080 40.00 CH 01 Ft:8021 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) MΆ ZIP: 02109 State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Stàtement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 18, 2002 Lisa M. DiRocco, Esq. Reg. No. 51,619 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignment, Director - U.S. Patents & Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

We, James Knobelsdorf of Knoblesville, IN; Sheryl Hays of Ann Arbor, MI; Charles J. Stankovic of Saline, MI; Kimberly S. Para of Ann Arbor, MI; Michael K. Connolly of Ypsilanti, MI; Paul Galatis of Ann Arbor, MI; William Harter of Chelsea, MI; Aurash B. Shahripour of Ann Arbor, MI; Mark Stephen Plummer of Ann Arbor, MI and Beth Lunney of Ann Arbor, MI, of in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2800 Plymouth Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

ARYLSULFONAMIDE ETHERS, AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

described	in	an	application
-----------	----	----	-------------

	executed by	us of even	date	herewith	and	about	to l	be	filed
--	-------------	------------	------	----------	-----	-------	------	----	-------

Serial No. 10/143,675, filed on May 10, 2002

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
WITNESS	my hand and seal this	day of	, 2002.
			Wash I. J. C
State of)	Jai	mes Knobelsdorf
County of)ss)		
Then personally a his/her free act and	ppeared the above named deed, before me, this	and acknowledged the day of	he foregoing instrument to be, 2002.
		Notary Pu	blic
		My comm	nission expires:

REEL: 014193 FRAME: 0405

WITNESS my hand and seal this3 day ofOctober, 2002.
By: Meryl Hays
State of Michigan)
County of Livingston)
Then personally appeared the above named and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 3^{rd} day of October, 2002.
Notary Public Frances G. Bowman Acting in Washtenaw County My commission expires: 01-05-06
WITNESS my hand and seal this 3 mg day of Octo BER, 2002.
By: Charles J. Stankovic
State of Michigan))ss County of Livingston)
Then personally appeared the above named and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this3^c day ofOctober, 2002.
Notary Public Frances G. Bowman Acting in Washtenaw County My commission expires: 01-25-06

WITNESS my hand and seal this _	3rd day of	October	_, 2002.
State of Michigan))ss County of Livingston)		By: ff	nberly S. Para
Then personally appeared the ab	ove named and a	acknowledged the	e foregoing instrument to be
his/her free act and deed, before m	e, this 3^{ra} day	of <u>October</u>	, 2002.
		Notary Pub Acting in	S. <u>Lowman</u> Solic Frances G. Bowman Nashtenaw County Solic Sciences: 01-25-06
WITNESS my hand and seal this	3 day of	October	_, 2002.
		By: Mic	that H. Connelly
State of Michigan))ss County of Livingston)			
Then personally appeared the ab his/her free act and deed, before m	pove named and a le, this <u>3rd</u> day	acknowledged th of <u>Octobe</u>	e foregoing instrument to be 2002.
		Notary Pub Activity	olic Frances G. Bowman n Washtenaw County ssion expires: 01-25-06
WITNESS my hand and seal this	3rd day of _	0С70 В.R. Ву:/	2002. 201 III.
State of Michigan)		Pau	GALATSIS A
County of Livingston)			

PATENT REEL: 014193 FRAME: 0407

Then personally appeared the above named his/her free act and deed, before me, this 3'd	and acknown and acknown acknowledge and acknowledge acknowledge acknowledge and acknowledge and acknowledge acknow	wledged the foregoing instrument to be October, 2002.
		Notary Public Frances Gr. Bowman Acting in Washtenaw County My commission expires: 01-25-06
WITNESS my hand and seal this day	of Otlo	ter, 2002.
		By: Milliam Harter
State of Michigan))ss County of Livingston)		
County of Livingston)		
Then personally appeared the above named his/her free act and deed, before me, this 3rd	and acknown and acknown and acknowledge acknowledge and acknowledge acknowledge and acknowledge acknow	owledged the foregoing instrument to be October, 2002.
		Notary Public Frances & Bowman Acting in Washtenaw County My commission expires: 01-25-06
WITNESS my hand and seal this day	of <u>octo</u>	
		By: old la N
State of Michigan))ss County of Livingston)		Aurash B. Shahripour
Then personally appeared the above named his/her free act and deed, before me, this3^cl	and ackno	owledged the foregoing instrument to be October, 2002.
7		Notary Public Frances & Bowman Acting in Washtenaw County My commission expires: 01-25-06
WITNESS my hand and seal this day	of <u>OC</u>	<u> 10061</u> , 2002.

-4-

	•			
				By: Mark Stephen Junior
State of	Michigan)		Mark Stephen Plummer
J	Michigan Livingston)ss		
County of	Livingston)		
Then perso his/her free	onally appeared to act and deed, bet	the above named fore me, this3^	and ackno	wledged the foregoing instrument to be October, 2002.
				Lances S. Bowman Notary Public Frances G. Bowman Acting in Washtenaw County My commission expires: 01-25-06
WITNESS	my hand and sea	l this da	y of	, 2002.
				By:Beth Lunney
State of)		
County of)ss)		
Then pers his/her free	onally appeared e act and deed, be	the above named fore me, this	and ackno	wledged the foregoing instrument to be, 2002.
				Notary Public
				My commission expires:

ASSIGNMENT

We, James Knobelsdorf of Knoblesville, IN; Sheryl Hays of Ann Arbor, MI; Charles J. Stankovic of Saline, MI; Kimberly S. Para of Ann Arbor, MI; Michael K. Connolly of Ypsilanti, MI; Paul Galatis of Ann Arbor, MI; William Harter of Chelsea, MI; Aurash B. Shahripour of Ann Arbor, MI; Mark Stephen Plummer of Ann Arbor, MI and Beth Lunney of Ann Arbor, MI, of in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2800 Plymouth Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

ARYLSULFONAMIDE ETHERS, AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

described	in	an	application
-----------	----	----	-------------

- \square executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
- Serial No. 10/143,675, filed on May 10, 2002

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

cubed thereon to bu	a corporation, its successe	is and assigns.	
WITNESS 1	my hand and seal this	day of	, 2002.
		Ву:	nes Knobelsdorf
State of))ss	Jan	ies knobelsuoji
County of	Ć		
	opeared the above named deed, before me, this		e foregoing instrument to be, 2002.
		Notary Pub	vlic
		My commi	ssion expires:

PATENT REEL: 014193 FRAME: 0410

WITNESS m	y hand and seal this	day of	, 2002.
		By:	
		·	Sheryl Hays
State of)		
County of)ss)		
	peared the above named eed, before me, this		lged the foregoing instrument to be, 2002.
		Not	ary Public
		Му	commission expires:
WITNESS m	y hand and seal this	day of	, 2002.
		By:	Charles J. Stankovic
State of)		
County of)ss)		
	peared the above named eed, before me, this		ged the foregoing instrument to be, 2002.
		Nota	ary Public
		My	commission expires:

WITNESS my hand	and seal this	day of	, 2002.
			D.
			By: Kimberly S. Para
State of)		
County of)ss)		
Then personally aphis/her free act and	opeared the above deed, before me, th	named and acl	knowledged the foregoing instrument to be, 2002.
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
		1 f	2002
WITNESS my hand	and seal this	day of	, 2002.
	,		By:Michael K. Connolly
State of))ss		Michael R. Comony
County of)		
Then personally a his/her free act and	ppeared the above deed, before me, the	named and ac nis day of	knowledged the foregoing instrument to be, 2002.
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
WITNESS my han	d and seal this	day of	, 2002.
WIINESS my nan	d and sear this	day or	, 20021
			By:Paul Galatis
State of))ss		
County of)		

-3-

			cnowledged the foregoing instrument to be, 2002.
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
WITNESS my hand an	d seal this	day of	, 2002.
			By:William Harter
State of))ss		
County of)		
			knowledged the foregoing instrument to be, 2002.
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
WITNESS my hand an	d seal this	day of	, 2002.
			By:Aurash B. Shahripour
State of))ss		Aurasn B. Snannpour
County of)		
			knowledged the foregoing instrument to be, 2002.
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
WITNESS my hand an	d seal this	day of	, 2002.

		By:
		By: Mark Stephen Plummer
State of)	
~ ^)ss	
County of)	
		d acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be by of, 2002.
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
WITNESS my hand and	d seal this day of	October, 2002.
		By: Beth Lunney Beth Lunney
State of California County of San Du	(a))ss gi)	
Then personally appea his/her free act and deed	ared the above named and d, before me, this da	d acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be by of October, 2002.
10	BONNIE ACOSTA Comm. # 1283327 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec. 8, 2004	Notary Public My commission expires: 12-6-04

ASSIGNMENT

We, James Knobelsdorf of Knoblesville, IN; Sheryl Hays of Ann Arbor, MI; Charles J. Stankovic of Saline, MI; Kimberly S. Para of Ann Arbor, MI; Michael K. Connolly of Ypsilanti, MI; Paul Galatis of Ann Arbor, MI; William Harter of Chelsea, MI; Aurash B. Shahripour of Ann Arbor, MI; Mark Stephen Plummer of Ann Arbor, MI and Beth Lunney of Ann Arbor, MI, of in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2800 Plymouth Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

ARYLSULFONAMIDE ETHERS, AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

described in	an application
	executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

Serial No. 10/143,675, filed on May 10, 2002

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my h	nd and seal this 18th day of October, 2002.
	By: James Knobelsdorf
State of IN)
)ss
County of Marin)
	before me, this 18th day of October, 2002.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 1-4-2010

REEL: 014193 FRAME: 0415

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	, 2002.
	By:S	heryl Hays
State of))ss County of)		
Then personally appeared the above named his/her free act and deed, before me, this	and acknowledged a	the foregoing instrument to be, 2002.
	Notary P	ublic nission expires:
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	, 2002.
	Ву:	harles J. Stankovic
State of))ss County of)		
Then personally appeared the above named nis/her free act and deed, before me, this	and acknowledged t day of	he foregoing instrument to be, 2002.
	Notary Pu	
	My comm	nission expires:

WITNESS my hand a	nd seal this	day of	, 2002.
			By: Kimberly S. Para
State of	`		Kimberly S. Para
State of)ss		
County of	Ć		
			nowledged the foregoing instrument to be, 2002.
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
WITNESS my band a	and goal this	day of	, 2002.
WITNESS my nand a	ind sear this	day of	, 2002.
			By:Michael K. Connolly
G	,		Michael K. Connolly
State of))ss		
County of)		
			nowledged the foregoing instrument to be, 2002.
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
WITNESS my hand a	nd seal this	day of	, 2002.
			By:Paul Galatis
State of)		i aui Gaiaus
County of)ss		
County of)		

PATENT REEL: 014193 FRAME: 0417

			cnowledged the foregoing instrument to be, 2002.
	,		,
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
WITNESS my hand	and seal this	day of	, 2002.
			By:William Harter
			William Harter
State of)		
County of)ss)		
			nowledged the foregoing instrument to be, 2002.
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
WITNESS my hand	and seal this	day of	, 2002.
			Rv.
			By:Aurash B. Shahripour
State of))ss		
County of)		
			nowledged the foregoing instrument to be, 2002.
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
WITNESS my hand	and seal this	day of	, 2002.

		By:		
		, _	Mark Stephen Plummer	-
State of)			
)ss			
County of)			
	peared the above named deed, before me, this		ed the foregoing instrument to 2002.	o be
		Notar	y Public	
		Мусс	ommission expires:	
WITNESS my hand	and seal this	y of	, 2002.	
		Ву: _	Beth Lunney	
State of)			
County of)ss			
County of	,			
	peared the above named deed, before me, this		ed the foregoing instrument to, 2002.	o be
		Notar	y Public	
		Мус	ommission expires:	

RECORDED: 06/23/2003